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   Affiliate:     ARIZONA BUDGERIGAR SOCIETY

   Judge:  BILL NOVICKAS Show Date:  24-Apr-16

   Judge:  Trainee

   Judge:  

Person Prepared Report:   GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH

Number of Birds  Number of Exhibitors

Address: 2906 W. CLAREMONT ST.

  Champion: 74 6

  Intermediate: 39 4 PHOENIX, AZ 85017-1629

  Novice: 18 3

  Junior 0 0 Phone: 602-677-1335

  Endangered 10

  TOTAL: 141 13 E-mail: outbackbirds@cox.net

   

CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST IN SHOW 767 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 52 2015

Best Opposite Sex 753 SUNDANCE AVIARY CINNAMON GREEN H JDL 95 2014

Best Young 773 BILL MITTON LIGHT GREEN C 33M 17 2016

Best Young Opp.Sex 746 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH YELLOW FACE OLALINE COBALT H FR2 31 2016

Second Best In Show 776 BILL MITTON SKY C 33M 84 2014

Third Best In Show 766 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 14 2013

Fourth Best In Show 736 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH CINNAMON GREEN C FR2 449 2013

Fifth Best In Show 770 BILL MITTON OPALINE GREY GREEN C 33M 212 2014

Sixth Best In Show 753 SUNDANCE AVIARY CINNAMON GREEN H JDL 95 2014

Seventh Best In Show 774 BILL MITTON LIGHT GREEN C 33M 147 2015

Eighth Best In Show 735 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH GREY GREEN C FR2 127 2013

Ninth Best In Show 768 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 105 2015

Tenth Best In Show 778 BILL MITTON SKY H 33m 218 2014

CAGE #

BEST RARE 1098 JAGUAR AVIARIES CRESTED YELLOW C JAG 84 2014

Best Opposite Sex 1096 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING VIOLET H OBA 303 2015

Best Young 1102 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH DUTCH PIED YF VIOLET H FR2 12 2016

Best Young Opp.Sex 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Second Best In Show 1096 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING VIOLET H OBA 303 2015

Third Best In Show 1099 JAGUAR AVIARIES CRESTED YELLOW C JAG 82 2015

Fourth Best In Show 1105 DEBBIE COLE DUTCH PIED H CDC 100 2015

Fifth Best In Show 1103 SUNDANCE AVIARY DUTCH PIED SKY C JDL 70 2014

Sixth Best In Show 1102 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH DUTCH PIED YF VIOLET H FR2 12 2016

Seventh Best In Show 1100 MICK MCCOWN DUTCH PIED SKY C MIK 115 2015

Eighth Best In Show 1101 MICK MCCOWN DUTCH PIED SKY C MIK 88 2014

Ninth Best In Show 1104 APRIL DEC WHITE C ALB 76 2015

Tenth Best In Show 1097 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHGREYWING FBC SKY H OBA 223 2014
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CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST CHAMPION 767 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 52 2015

Best Opposite Sex 753 SUNDANCE AVIARY CINNAMON GREEN H JDL 95 2014

Best Young 773 BILL MITTON LIGHT GREEN C 33M 17 2016

Best Young Opp.Sex 746 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH YELLOW FACE OLALINE COBALT H FR2 31 2016

Second 776 BILL MITTON SKY C 33M 84 2014

Third 766 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 14 2013

Fourth 736 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH CINNAMON GREEN C FR2 449 2013

Fifth 770 BILL MITTON OPALINE GREY GREEN C 33M 212 2014

Sixth 753 SUNDANCE AVIARY CINNAMON GREEN H JDL 95 2014

Seventh 774 BILL MITTON LIGHT GREEN C 33M 147 2015

Eighth 735 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH GREY GREEN C FR2 127 2013

Ninth 768 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 105 2015

Tenth 778 BILL MITTON SKY H 33m 218 2014

CAGE #

BEST INTERMEDIATE 397 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHDOMINANT PIED CINN GREY GREEN C OBA 314 2015

Best Opposite Sex 410 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ SKY H ALB 6 2016

Best Young 410 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ SKY H ALB 6 2016

Best Young Opp.Sex 414 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ CINNAMON GREEN C ALB 4 2016

Second 399 WILL CSADER SPANGLE COBALT C 19W 13 2015

Third 398 WILL CSADER DARK GREEN C 19W 8 2014

Fourth 410 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ SKY H ALB 6 2016

Fifth 414 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ CINNAMON GREEN C ALB 4 2016

Sixth 404 DEBBIE COLE REC PIED YEL FACE SKY H CDC 35 2015

Seventh 417 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ LUTINO H ALB 12 2015

Eighth 402 DEBBIE COLE  LACEWING WHITE H CDC 47 2015

Ninth 411 APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ COBALT H ALB 7 2016

Tenth 396 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHSPANGLE GREY H OBA 242 2014

CAGE #

BEST NOVICE 237 ALECIA JOYNER SPANGLE LIGHT GREEN C ALJ 3 2015

Best Opposite Sex 244 BOB MCBRIDE LIGHT GREEN H 46M 4 2016

Best Young 244 BOB MCBRIDE LIGHT GREEN H 46M 4 2016

Best Young Opp. Sex 246 BOB MCBRIDE COBALT C 46M 16 2016

Second 244 BOB MCBRIDE LIGHT GREEN H 46M 4 2016

Third 234 ALEC JOYNER YELLOW FACE ALBINO H AJJ 10 2015

Fourth 241 BOB MCBRIDE LIGHT GREEN H 46M 19 2016

Fifth 246 BOB MCBRIDE COBALT C 46M 16 2016

Sixth 235 ALECIA JOYNER COBALT C ALJ 4 2015

Seventh 230 ALEC JOYNER DARK GREEN C AJJ 34 2013

Eighth 238 ALECIA JOYNER YELLOW FACE COBALT C ALJ 20 2014

Ninth 248 BOB MCBRIDE TCB GREEN H RM 11 2015

Tenth 242 BOB MCBRIDE DARK GREEN H 46M 17 2016

CAGE #

BEST JUNIOR 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Best Opposite Sex 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Best Young 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Best Young Opp. Sex 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Second 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Third 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Fourth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Fifth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Sixth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Seventh 0

Eighth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Ninth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Tenth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A
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CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR #BIRDS#EXH.

CC WINNERS 

LT Green (01) 774   BILL MITTON LIGHT GREEN C 33M 147 2015 10 5

DK Green (02) 773   BILL MITTON LIGHT GREEN C 33M 17 2016 3 3

Sky (03) 776  BILL MITTON SKY C 33M 84 2014 9 5

Cobalt (04) 411  APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ COBALT H ALB 7 2016 10 3

Gray Green (05) 767  BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 52 2015 11 4

Gray (06) 775  BILL MITTON GREY C 33M 200 2014 10 5

Opaline Green (07) 770  BILL MITTON OPALINE GREY GREEN C 33M 212 2014 1 1

Opaline Blue / Grey (08) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Cinnamon Green (09) 736  FRANCOM/RODABOUGH CINNAMON GREEN C FR2 449 2013 7 4

Cinnamon Blue / Gray (10) 737  FRANCOM/RODABOUGH CINNAMON GREY H FR2 393 2013 5 4

Opaline Cinnamon (11) 759  SUNDANCE AVIARY OPALINE GREY GREEN H JDL 84 2014 2 1

Lutino (12) 417  APRIL-BIRD STIEGLTIZ LUTINO H ALB 12 2015 2 2

Albino (13) 234  ALEC JOYNER YELLOW FACE ALBINO H AJJ 10 2015 2 2

Lacewing (14) 708  JAGUAR LACEWING YELLOW C JAG 388 2013 3 3

Spangle (15) 399  WILL CSADER SPANGLE COBALT C 19W 13 2015 18 8

DF Spangle (16) 725  MICK MCCOWN DF SPANGLE WHITE H MIK 28 2014 2 1

Dominant Pied (17) 740  FRANCOM/RODABOUGH DOMINANT PIED GREY GREEN C FR2 138 2015 9 5

Recessive Pied (18) 743  FRANCOM/RODABOUGH RECESSIVE PIED YF VIOLET C FR2 11 2016 3 3

Yellow Face (19) 238  ALECIA JOYNER YELLOW FACE COBALT C ALJ 20 2014 5 3

Graywing (20) 729  MICK MCCOWN GREYWING GREY GREEN C MIK 194 2015 2 1

Texas Clearbody (21) 731  MICK MCCOWN TCB GREEN C MIK 23 2015 6 5

Yellow (22) 713  BOB REES YELLOW C 90R 38 2014 2 2

White (23) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Olive & Mauve (24) 749  FRANCOM/RODABOUGH OLIVE C FR2 91 2015 1 1
Violet (25) 750  FRANCOM/RODABOUGH VIOLET C FR2 123 2015 7 2

AOV (26) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 1 1

Crest (30) 1098  JAGUAR AVIARIES CRESTED YELLOW C JAG 84 2014 2 1

Clearwing (31) 1096  GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING VIOLET H OBA 303 2015 1 1

Graywing-FBC (32) 1097  GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHGREYWING FBC SKY H OBA 223 2014 1 1

Rainbow (33) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

DF Anthracite (34) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Fallow (35) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Slate (36) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Dutch Pied (37) 1105  DEBBIE COLE DUTCH PIED H CDC 100 2015 5 4

Dark-Eyed Clear (38) 1104  APRIL DEC WHITE C ALB 76 2015 1 1

Clearbody-Easley (39) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

AOEV (40) 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

       .
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